Grammar Review Quiz 1
After you answer the following questions, you may check your answers against the key, which is below the quiz. 
1.Action verbs can show:
A. physical action
[bookmark: _GoBack]B. Ownership
C. Mental action
D. All of the above

2. Which pronoun refers to he/she?
A. First person
B. Second person
C. Third person

3. Which is not a linking verb
A. Not
B. Is
C. Was
D. Might

4. Which is the indefinite pronoun?
A) this B) what C) both D) that 

5. Which is the be verb?
A) remembered B) was C) has D) drove 

6. Which of these is an intransitive action verb?
A. Billy's mom called him
B."It's bathtime Billy!" She told him
C. Billy pouted because he doesn't like bathtime
D. Billy took a bath anyways

7. Which type of pronoun refers to unnamed people or things?
A. Reflexive
B. Intensive 
C. Demonstrative 
D. Indefinite 
E. Reciprocal 
F. Interrogative 

8. Which of these does NOT describe a pronoun?
A. Eliminates repetition
B. Takes the place of an adjective
C. Makes the sentence smoother
D. Makes the sentence easier to understand

9. Which is a preposition?
a. Of
b. Where
c. A
d. Find

10. Which is a demonstrative pronoun?
a. Everyone
b. This
c. Someone
d. It

11. Where do you find intensive pronouns?
A. Directly after the antecedent
B. Directly after the verb
C. It's the first word in the sentence
D. Directly before the antecedent

12. Which of these may be used as a linking verb?
A. Turn
B. Is
C. Was
D. All of the above 

13. Which of these is not a type of pronoun?
A. Reciprocal
B. Linking
C. Intensive
D. Demonstrative

14. Which of the following are types of nouns?
A. Concrete B. Abstract C. Descriptive D. Proper


15. Adjectives describe all of the following except:
A. What Kind? B. Where? C. How many? D. How much?


16.) Which of the following are indefinite pronoun? ( more than one)
    A. Everyone 
    B. I
    C. Us 
    D. No one 


17.). What kind of pronouns are the following words: everyone, nothing, and no one?
     A. Personal
     B. Indefinite
     C. Demonstrative 
     D.  Reflexive
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1. A, c
2. C
3. A
4. C
5. B
6. C
7. D
8. B
9. A
10. B
11. A
12. D
13. B
14. A, b, d
15. B
16. A, d
17. B 

